## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Baxter Aktiengesellschaft 05/09/200					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Baxter Innovations GmbH				
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 67				
City:	Vienna				
State/Country:	AUSTRIA				
Postal Code:	A-1221				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1113		11132	2326		626
Application Number: 11132326   CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (202)416-6899					
Fax Number:   (202)416-6899     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   202-416-6800					
Phone: 202-416-6800					
Email: dmayhew@proskauer.com					
Correspondent Name:   Proskauer Rose LLP     Address Line 1:   1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.					
Address Line 1: 1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Address Line 2: Suite 400 South					
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			14693-0202		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			John P. Isacson		
Total Attachments: 2 source=14693-0202#page1.tif source=14693-0202#page2.tif					



DR. RUDOLF KAINDL ÖFFENTLICHER NOTAR WIEN - DONAUSTADT gerichtl. zertif. Dolmetsch für Englisch und Französisch

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

issued pursuant to

Section 89 (eighty-nine) paragraph a) Notary Act

I, undersigned Dr. Rudolf KAINDL, a Civil-Law-Notary and --Certified Court Translator in English and German, practicing in Vienna and having office at A - 1220 Vienna, Donaustadtstrasse 1, Austria, -----DO HEREWITH CERTIFY AND ATTEST -----pursuant to Section 89a (eighty-nine paragraph a) Notary Act after duly inspection of the entries and files kept with the Commercial Register of the Republic of Austria, which is kept by electronic data processing-----AS FOLLOWS: ------

- 1. THAT by Shareholders' Resolution as of 10.05.1999 (this tenth day of May nineteen hundred and ninety-nine) of --------- IMMONO Aktiengesellschaft -----(IMMUNO Stock Corporation), with its corporate seat in Vienna, registered with the Commercial Register of the Republic of Austria under Court File Number FN 113291 f, the corporate name was changed into ----------- Baxter Aktiengesellschaft ------(Baxter Stock Corporation); ----the said modification was registered on 01.07.1999 (this first day of July nineteen hundred and ninety-nine) with the Commercial Register. -----
- THAT by Shareholders' Resolution as of 03.11.2000 (this 2. third day of November two thousand) of ---------- Baxter Aktiengesellschaft -----the corporate form was changed into a (private Company with limited liability) pursuant to Sections 239 et sequ. Stock Corporation Act and the corporate name was changed into -------- Baxter Eastern Europe Vertriebs GmbH ------(Baxter Eastern Europe Distribution (private) Company with Limited Liability); ------the said changes was registered on 16.11.2000 (this sixteenth day of November two thousand) with the Commercial Register. -----

- page two-

- 3. THAT by Shareholders' Resolution as of 15.12.2000 (this fifteenth day of December two thousand) of ----------- Baxter Eastern Europe Vertriebs GmbH -----the corporate name was changed into ----------- Baxter Trading GmbH -------(Baxter Trading (private Company with Limited Liability); the said modification was registered on 28.12.2000 (this twenty-eighth day of December two thousand) with the Commercial Register. -----
- 4. THAT by Shareholders' Resolution as of 10.12.2007 (this tenth day of May nineteen hundred and ninety-nine) of --------- Baxter Trading GmbH ----the corporate name was changed into ----------- Baxter Innovations GmbH ------(Baxter (private Company with Limited Innovation Liability); -----the said modification was registered on 09.01.2008) with the Commercial Register. -----
- ----- Baxter Innovations GmbH -----is a duly incorporated and validly existing (private) Company with Limited Liability with its corporate seat in Vienna and registered business address at 1221 Vienna, Industriestrasse 67, registered with the Commercial Register of the Republic of Austria under Court File Number: FN 113291 f. \_\_\_\_\_

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto given my signature and affixed both my Notarial seal and my seal as Certified Court Translator at the City of Vienna this 09.05.2008 (this ninth day of May two thousand and eight) -----

DO7 Allgein, Serichil. Zartifizierter Dolmerscher f. d. englische und . Nøtar Iranzösische vil Law Notary S<sub>Drache</sub>

PATENT REEL: 021726 FRAME: 0179

**RECORDED: 10/23/2008**